EMC filters
2-line filters
for general-purpose applications
Rated current 1 to 6 A
Series/Type: B84102K
Date: January 2006
 EPCOS AG 2006. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this data sheet and the
information contained therein without EPCOS’ prior express consent is prohibited.

Marking
Marking on component:
Manufacturer’s logo, ordering code,
rated voltage, rated current, rated temperature,
climatic category, date code
Minimum marking on packaging:
Manufacturer’s logo, ordering code
Circuit diagram
LINE
L
N
LOAD
L’
N’
SSB2219-E
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document. 01/06
2
查询"B84102K0040"供应商
2-line filters B84102K
for general-purpose applications
Technical data and measuring conditions
Rated voltage VR 250 V DC/AC, 50/60 Hz
Rated current IR Referred to 40 °C ambient temperature
Test voltage Vtest 1414 V DC, 2 s (line/line)
2700 V DC, 2 s (lines/ground)
Leakage current lleak At 230 V AC, 50 Hz
Climatic category (IEC 60068-1) 25/085/21 (–25 °C/+85 °C/21 days damp heat test)
Weight Approx. 250 g
Characteristics and ordering codes
VR
AC/DC
V
IR
A
CR LR
mH
lleak
mA
Ordering code
250 1 2 × 0.22 µF (X2) +
2 × 2500 pF (Y2)
2 × 18 < 0.5 B84102K0030
2 × 0.33 µF (X2) +
2 × 2500 pF (Y2)
2 × 10 < 0.5 B84102K0040
4 × 0.47 µF (X2) +
2 × 2500 pF (Y2)
2 × 4.7 < 0.5 B84102K0050
6 × 0.47 µF (X2) +
2 × 0.033 µF (Y2)
2 × 2.2 < 3.5 B84102K0160
2
2
2
Dimensional drawing
38.5
32
 m
ax
.
1±
0.
1
103
4.
8
90±0.3
28
±0
.2
LINE
1.5
PE M4	 Terminal blocks 2.5 mm 2
Tightening torque 0.5 Nm
Marking SSB1066-8-E
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document. 01/06
3
查询"B84102K0040"供应商
2-line filters B84102K
for general-purpose applications
Insertion loss (typical values at Z = 50 Ω)
unsymmetrical, adjacent branches terminated
differential mode (symmetrical)